

HELLENIC REPUBLIC MINISTRY OF HEALTH 4th HEALTH REGION OF MACEDONIA AND THRACE

FIRST GENERAL HOSPITAL OF THESSALONIKI AGIOS PAVLOS (Ethnikis Antistasis 161, 55134, Thessaloniki) THESSALONIKI 06/06 /2016

Refer. Number 6829

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Department: Procurement

Tel: 2313 304461-4 Fax: 2313 304452 Contact: Efthimiadou N.

E-mail: <u>promagpavlos@outlook.com</u>

SUBJECT « ANNOUNCEMENT – INVITATION TO SUBMIT TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS AND STANDARDS»

The General Hospital of Thessaloniki "AGIOS PAVLOS", having regard to:

- 1. The procedure of the technical specifications and standards' approval, as this regulation has been determined through the Greek Health Procurement Committee's decisions No 65/17-7-2015/21-7-2015 (1st topic) and No 67/19-11-2015/24-11-2015 (1st topic), due to implementation of the regulation of the Greek Health Procurement Committee, refer. Number 68/14-12-2015 (6th topic)
- 2. The fact that it is intended to be conducted a call for tenders for the procurement **«FLUID COLLECTION BAGS"** in accordance with the Healthcare Supplies, Medicines and Services 2013 (Abbreviation in Greek "Π.Π.Υ.Φ.Υ." Program on behalf of the General Hospital of Thessaloniki "AGIOS PAVLOS" based on the following:

e-mail of the assigner authority	promagpavlos@outlook.com
Publication date of the current announcement	06-06-2016
Submission period of technical specifications and standards:	20 days, that is from 7-6-2016 till 27-6-2016
Service description	FLUID COLLECTION BAGS
CPV code:	33141610-9
Budget	17.199,73€
Account Code Number (abbreviation in Greek "KAE")	1311

INVITES ALL THE INTERESTED PARTIES

To submit to the Procurement Department technical specifications and standards of "FLUID COLLECTION BAGS", within an exclusive 20-days deadline, starting on the next day of the date of the current announcement,

The submission of the technical specifications and standards must take place simultaneously in printed and electronic storage form (cd, dvd, usb memory stick). All submissions will be delivered to the responsible Specification Committee. The final draft of the Specification Committee will be open to public consultation.

Deputy Director of F.G.H.of Thessaloniki AGIOS PAVLOS

Seridis Petros MSc in Healthcare Management